FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 8/10/2022

SUBJECT: Workforce Center Career Lab now open to public

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Workforce Center Career Lab now open to the public

[Duluth, MN] Duluth Workforce Development is excited to announce that the Career Lab at the workforce center, known as CareerForce, is now open regular hours to the public for the first time since April 2020.

The Career Lab is open Monday through Friday from 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM to anyone wishing to use their computer equipment for employment or training-related activities, such as job searching, resume writing, job applications, maintaining one's unemployment account, or participating in virtual workshops with CareerForce.

The Career Lab has friendly and skilled staff on site to provide assistance to job seekers using the Career Lab. Customers can also schedule one-on-one appointments with a job counselor.

To learn more, call CareerForce in Duluth at (218) 302-8400

###